

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-5991 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/22/2024 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 6/6/2024 Final action: 6/6/2024

Title: Requesting the Monroe County Comprehensive Plan Land Authority to allocate funding in the amount

of up to \$10,000,000.00, for the purpose of construction costs for the Key West Housing Authority Poinciana Housing Project and requesting that \$2,800,000.00 be allocated for FY 25/26 for the city-owned Homeless Assistance Project at Poinciana; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary

documents, upon consent of the City Attorney.

Sponsors: Jimmy Weekley, Lissette Carey, Clayton Lopez, Billy Wardlow, Sam Kaufman

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Cover Memo

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2024	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

Requesting the Monroe County Comprehensive Plan Land Authority to allocate funding in the amount of up to \$10,000,000.00, for the purpose of construction costs for the Key West Housing Authority Poinciana Housing Project and requesting that \$2,800,000.00 be allocated for FY 25/26 for the city-owned Homeless Assistance Project at Poinciana; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents, upon consent of the City Attorney.